

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	816	Version:	2	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Oak Education Fund	land Public
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 4/14/2017				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Schools Officer	
On agenda:	4/26/2017				Final action:	4/26/2017	
Enactment date:	4/26/2017				Enactment #:	17-0509	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, for the latter to manage the stipend process for District student interns involved with the pathway-based summer internship program, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term of May 10, 2017 through June 30, 2017, at a cost not to exceed \$343,207.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17-0816 Professional Services Contract - Oakland Public Education Fund						
Contact:	gregory.cluster@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
4/26/2017	2	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, for the latter to manage the stipend process for District student interns involved with the pathwaybased summer internship program, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term of May 10, 2017 through June 30, 2017, at a cost not to exceed \$343,207.00.